

13.04.2023
Item No.20
Ct. No.1
PG/KS

M.A.T.418 of 2023

Goutam Mondal & Ors.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Ms. Amrita De

.....For the appellants

1. At the request of the learned advocate for the appellants, list this matter on 7th June, 2023.

(T.S. SIVAGNANAM)
ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

(HIRANMAY BHATTACHARYYA, J.)