

24.07.2025
Item No.9 with 10 with 11
Ct. No.26
CHC

MAT 812 of 2024
IA NO: CAN/1/2024

Barun Malakar & Ors.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

With

MAT 418 of 2023
Goutam Mondal & Anr.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

with
MAT 847 of 2022
Raju Ghosh
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Arindam Banerjee, Advocate
Ms. Arpita Saha, Advocate
Mr. Ashis Kumar Mukherjee, Advocate
Mr. Sourabh Prasad, Advocate
...for the appellants
in MAT 812 of 2024 and MAT 847 of 2022

Mr. Raghunath Chakraborty, Advocate
Ms. A. De, Advocate
Mr. Rahul Singh, Advocate
...for the appellants
in MAT 418 of 2023

1. Court is informed that, the impugned order refers to a judgment and order passed by one of us (Debangsu Basak, J.).
2. In such circumstances, appellants seek release of these matters.
3. Since, one of us (Debangsu Basak, J.) dealt with the connected writ petitions and since the impugned

order refers to such judgment and order disposing of the connected writ petitions, we deem it appropriate to release MAT 812 of 2024, MAT 418 of 2023 and MAT 847 of 2022 alongwith connected applications, from our list.

(Debangsu Basak, J.)

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)