

D/L
Item No. 01
07.08.2025
KOLE
266311

MAT 812 of 2024

With

CAN 1 of 2024

Barun Malakar & Ors.

-Vs.-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

With

MAT 418 of 2023

With

MAT 847 of 2022

Mr. Arindam Banerjee,

Ms. A. Saha,

Mr. A .Kr. Mukherjee,

Mr. S Prasad,

...for the appellants.

Mr. Raghunath Chakraborty,

Ms. A. De,

Mr. Rahul Singh,

.... For the appellants in MAT 418 of 2023.

These matters have been assigned to our Bench.

Nobody appears for the State today.

On the request of Mr. Arindam Banerjee, learned Senior Advocate representing the appellants in MAT 812 of 2024 and MAT 847 of 2022, let these matters be listed under the appropriate heading on 14.08.2025.

We are told that all papers that were available before the learned Single Judge have been filed with the stay applications. Therefore, we propose to hear out the appeals.

Let this order be communicated to the learned Advocates appearing for the State.

(Om Narayan Rai, J.)

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)