

22-24. 02.12.2025
Court No.8
(Tanmoy)

(ASSIGNED)

MAT/812/2024

IA NO: CAN/1/2024

BARUN MALAKAR AND ORS.

VS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

WITH

MAT/418/2023

GOUTAM MONDAL AND ANR

VS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

WITH

MAT/847/2022

RAJU GHOSH

VS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

Mr. Anindya Kr. Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arindam Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Arpita Saha
Mr. Asish Kr. Mukherjee
Mr. Sourabh Prasad

...for the appellants in
MAT/812/2024 &
MAT/847/2022.

Mr. Raghunath Mukherjee
Mr. Rahul Singh
Ms. Amrita De

...for the appellants in
MAT/418/2023.

Mr. Kishore Datta, Ld. AG
Mr. Jahar Lal De
Mr. Tanoy Chakraborty
Mr. Saptak Sanyal

...for the State.

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.

1. Mr. Mitra, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the appellants in MAT/812/2024 and MAT/847/2022, concludes his opening submission.

2. Mr. Raghunath Chakraborty, learned Counsel appearing for the appellants in MAT/418/2023, also makes his submission.

3. As suggested by learned Advocate General, let these matters be listed again under the same heading on December 8, 2025, marked “12:30 p.m.”.

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)