

Item no.
DL 100 to 102
Court No. 8

In the High Court at Calcutta
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

In the matter of:

.... *Appellants*

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

....*Respondents*

In the matter of:

.... *Appellants*

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

....*Respondents*

In the matter of:

.... Appellant

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

....*Respondents*

Mr. Anindya Kr. Mitra, Sr. Advocate

Mr. Arindam Banerjee, Sr. Advocate

Mr. Ashis Kr. Mukherjee

Ms. Arpita Saha

Mr. Sourav Prasad

....*Advocates*

Mr. Raghunath Chakraborty

Mr. Rahul Singh

....*Advocates*

Mr. Saptak Sanyal

....*Advocate*

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J. :-

1. Learned junior counsel appearing for the State submits that learned Advocate General is in difficulty today. He seeks accommodation.
2. List this matter once again on January 15, 2026 at 12:15 PM.

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)