

110-112. 21.01.2026
Court No.8
(Tanmoy)

MAT/812/2024
IA NO: CAN/1/2024

BARUN MALAKAR AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.
WITH
MAT/418/2023

GOUTAM MONDAL AND ANR
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.
WITH
MAT/847/2022

RAJU GHOSH
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

Mr. Ashis Kumar Mukherjee
Mr. Saurabh Prasad
Ms. Subhasree Hazra

...for the appellants.

Mr. Saptak Sanyal

...for the State.

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.

- 1.** This Bench will not be available for some time as it will be on Circuit.
- 2.** These matters have been mentioned on behalf of the learned Advocate General. It is submitted that the learned Advocate General is in difficulty today and is unable to appear in these matters.
- 3.** List these matters once again on February 23, 2026, marked “12:45 p.m.”

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)