

23.04.2026
Item No. 119-121.
Court No.8.
AB

MAT 812 of 2024
With
CAN 1 of 2024

Barun Malakar & Others
Vs
State of West Bengal & Others

With
MAT 418 of 2023
With
MAT 847 of 2022

Mr. Arindam Banerjee, Sr. Adv,
Ms. Arpita Saha,
Mr. Sourabh Prasad,
Ms. Subhasree Hazrafor the Appellants in
MAT 812/24 & MAT 847/22

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.

1. Compilations of judgments relied upon by the parties, filed in Court today by learned advocate for the appellants, be kept with the records.
2. The State was supposed to file its Written Notes of Argument today. The State is not represented.
3. In view of the request from the Bar not to take up matters unless all parties are represented, we pass no adverse order.
4. List these matters once again on 4.5.2026 under the heading "Specially Fixed Matters", marked 1 p.m.
5. Learned Advocate on record for the appellants is requested to communicate this order to learned advocate on record for the State.

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)

