

(ASSIGNED)

MAT/812/2024
IA NO: CAN/1/2024

BARUN MALAKAR AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

WITH

MAT/418/2023

GOUTAM MONDAL AND ANR.
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

WITH

MAT/847/2022

RAJU GHOSH
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

Mr. Arindam Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashis Kr. Mukherjee
Mrs. Arpita Saha
Mr. Saurabh Prasad

...for the appellants in
MAT/812/2024 &
MAT/847/2022.

Mr. Raghunath Chakraborty
Mr. Rahul Singh
Ms. Amrita De

...for the appellants in
MAT/418/2023.

Mr. Surojit Nath Mitra, Ld. AG
Mr. Amit Chakraborti, Ld. AGP
Ms. Soma Chakraborty

...for the State.

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.

1. Hearing of these three matters was on the verge of conclusion before another Division Bench of which, one of us (Arijit Banerjee, J.), was a member. The other member was the Hon'ble Justice Apurba Sinha Ray.

2. Let these matters stand released from our list and be placed before the Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice for appropriate direction.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)

(Rishad Medora, J.)